

Nasdaq Copenhagen Nikolaj Plads 6 DK-1007 Copenhagen K

> 25 July 2016 Announcement No. 34

## TRANSACTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH SHARE BUYBACK PROGRAMME

On 26 February 2016 NKT launched a share buyback programme of up to DKK 550m, cf. Company Announcement No. 3. The programme is established and structured in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2273/2003 of 22 December 2003 (the Safe Harbour method) and Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council (MAR) with the objective to initiate an adjustment of NKT's capital structure in accordance with communicated targets. The share buyback programme will end no later than 31 January 2017.

|                                 | Number of<br>shares | Average<br>purchase price,<br>DKK | Amount, DKK |
|---------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| Accumulated last announcement   | 635,612             |                                   | 225,052,868 |
| 18 July 2016                    | 4,112               | 326.33                            | 1,341,883   |
| 19 July 2016                    | 5,454               | 325.75                            | 1,776,622   |
| 20 July 2016                    | 1,500               | 328.28                            | 492,414     |
| 21 July 2016                    | 6,000               | 330.53                            | 1,983,162   |
| 22 July 2016                    | 3,124               | 330.81                            | 1,033,453   |
| Accumulated under the programme | 655,802             |                                   | 231,680,402 |

The following transactions have been made under the programme in week 29:

Including these transactions, NKT owns a total of 733,227 shares, corresponding to 3.01% of the share capital.

## **Investor Relations contact**

*Lasse Snejbjerg* Vice President Tel. +45 2913 6607

> NKT Holding A/S CVR No. 62 72 52 14

www.nkt.dk

Vibeholms Allé 25 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark Phone +45 4348 2000 e-mail nkt.holding@nkt.dk